TM
Freescale Semiconductor Proprietary Information. Freescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks
of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners. © Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2008.
Motorbikes: Entry-Level Automotive Powertrain Solutions
for Emerging Markets and Emissions Reduction
November 5th, 2008
Bin Yang
Asia Technical Marketing, Automotive

4KB EEEPROM
MPU                CRG
DBG                 INT
1MB Flash + ECC
64KB RAM
S12XCPU
This document contains forward-looking statements based on current expectations, forecast and assumptions of Freescale that involves risk and uncertainties. Forward looking statements are
subject to risk and uncertainties associated with Freescale business that could cause actual results to vary materially from those stated or implied by such forward-looking statements.
Device Flash ROM RAM EE XGATE MPU EBI CAN
SCI
(LIN) SPI IIC ECT TIM PIT PWM ATD
Max
Speed
(MHz) Package
9S12XEP100 1Mb 64 4 1 1 y 5 8 3 2 16b8ch 16b8ch 8ch 8b8c 32 50 112 LQFP 144QFP 208PBGA
9S12XEP768 768 48 4 1 1 y 5 8 3 2 16b8ch 16b8ch 8ch 8b8c 32 50 112 LQFP 144QFP 208PBGA
9S12XEQ512 512 32 4 1 1 y 4 6 3 2 16b8ch - 8ch 8b8c 24 50 112 LQFP 144QFP 208PBGA
9S12XEQ384 384 20 4 1 1 y 4 4 3 1 16b8ch - 4ch 8b8c 24 50 80QFP 112LQFP 144LQFP
9S12XET256 256 16 4 1 1 y 3 4 3 1 16b8ch - 4ch 8b8c 24 50 80QFP 112LQFP 144LQFP
9S12XEG128 128 12 2 1 1 y 2 2 2 1 16b8ch - 2ch 8b8c 16 50 80QFP 112LQFP
4
8 LIN/SCI
MC9S12XEP100 Block Diagram
TMFreescale Semiconductor Proprietary Information. Freescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks

Interrupt Timer
PWM 8b 8ch
64/80/112 QFP
8KB DataFlash
CRG
DBG                 INT
256KB Flash ECC
12KB RAM
S12XCPU
Device Flash ROM RAM EE XGATE MPU EBI CAN
SCI
(LIN) SPI IIC ECT TIM PIT PWM ATD
Max
Speed
(MHz) Package
9S12XS256 256 12 8k DataFlash 1 2 1 16b8ch 4ch 8b8c 16 40 80QFP 112LQFP
3S12XS256 256 12 - 1 2 1 16b8ch 4ch 8b8c 16 40 80QFP 112LQFP
9S12XS128 128 8 8k DataFlash 1 2 1 16b8ch 4ch 8b8c 16 40 64LQFP 80QFP 112LQFP
3S12XS128 128 8 - 1 2 1 16b8ch 4ch 8b8c 8 40 64LQFP 80QFP
9S12XS64 64 4 4k DataFlash 1 2 1 16b8ch 4ch 8b8c 16 40 64LQFP 80QFP 112LQFP
3S12XS64 64 4 - 1 2 1 16b8ch 4ch 8b8c 8 40 64LQFP 80QFP
MC9S12XS256 Block Diagram
TM
Freescale Semiconductor Proprietary Information. Freescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks